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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1765

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16th DECEMBER 2025


“Mobile apps or online platforms for Ayush in Odia”


1765. Shri Niranjan Bishi:

Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry will provide mobile apps or online platforms in Odia for AYUSH self-care, yoga guidance, and medicinal plant awareness; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) and (b): The Ministry of Ayush, under the Ayush Grid initiative, has developed several of digital platforms that support Ayush self-care, yoga awareness and medicinal plant information. These include the Yoga Portal, which disseminates yoga-related awareness and provides access to Common Yoga Protocol (CYP) videos and other yoga material in the Odia language, and the e-Charak Portal, which facilitates information exchange within the medicinal plants network. Both platforms integrate the Bhashini plugin, enabling dissemination of information in Odia.

